

WINLOCK CITY COUNCIL

323 NE First Street / PO Box 777, Winlock, WA 98596 Phone: 360-785-3811 – Fax: 360-785-4378

Hearing Impaired Access (TTY) 711 or 1-800-833-6388

Email: cityclerk@cityofwinlock.com Website: www.cityofwinlock.com

Brandon Svenson, Mayor

If you Wish to Attend via Teleconference, please <u>call 360-785-2311 (No Code Required) to</u>

Join the Meeting

PUBLIC HEARINGS @ 6:00 PM

- 1) SEPA DNS-Coleman Boat & RV Storage To approve SEPA DNS for Coleman Boat and RV Storage (Parcel No. 015638007007
 - 2) SEPA DNS-Self Access Storage LLC To approve SEPA DNS for Self Access Storage LLC (Parcel No. 015638007008

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

June 26, 2023 Immediately Following Public Hearings at 6:00 PM

- 1. 6:00 P.M. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM
- 3. FLAG SALUTE
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
- 6. MAYOR COMMENTS
- 7. COUNCIL COMMENTS
- 8. COMMITTEE REPORTS (Second Meeting of Each Month)
 - A. Finance
 - B. Grants
 - C. Finance
- 9. STAFF REPORTS
- **10. PUBLIC COMMENTS** Non-Agenda Items (Limited to 5 Minutes) Please step up and state your full name for the record. Please limit your comments to <u>5 minutes</u>.

11. CONSENT AGENDA

- A. Approval of Vouchers for June 26, 2023, for \$38,324.08
- B. Approval of Minutes from June 12, 2023

12. AGENDA

- A. Ordinance No. 1142 Record of Publication Repeal Ordinance
- B. Providence Health & Services Laboratories Agreement

13. MISCELLANEOUS

- A. AWC Reports
- B. MRSC Report
- C. Office of Finance Management Report
- 14. EXECUTIVE SESSION (RCW 42.30.110(e), (f), (g)) Litigation
- 15. ADJOURNMENT